

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRR No. 807 of 2023

Ghanshyam Jatwar **Versus** Laxminarayan Singh Rajput

8/2/2024	Mr. Vikas Kumar Pandey, Counsel for the applicant. Mr. Shubham Dev Mallick, Counsel for the non-applicant. The non-applicant has preferred an application (IA No.3/2023) for cancellation of bail granted to the applicant vide order dated 7.8.2023 as the applicant has not deposited Rs.60,000/- within a period of 60 days from the date of his release. By the aforesaid order, recovery of the remaining compensation amount was stayed till the next date of hearing . It was further observed that if the applicant breached any of the conditions, the order granting bail to him shall stand cancelled without further reference to the Bench. Learned counsel for the applicant prays time to seek instructions from the applicant as to whether the terms and conditions of the bail have been complied with or not . In view of the above submission, list the matter after four weeks. Sd/- (Deepak Kumar Tiwari) Judge
Shyna	.

--	--