

CRR No. 807 of 2023

Order Sheet

11/09/2024 ajay	Mr. Vikas Kumar Pandey, Counsel for the appellant. Mr. Shubham Dev Mallick, Counsel for respondent. Both learned counsel for the parties submit that there is possibility of amicable settlement between the parties and prays for sometime. As prayed, list this case after 6 weeks. sd/- (Deepak Kumar Tiwari) Judge
-------------------------------	---